



ASPHALTIC CONCRETE RESURFACING & STRIPING

5/24/2018

RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS

BID NUMBER: 18-42001-001

The following are responses (**in red**) to questions received from a prospective bidder:

Question #1: What kind of paint is required for final striping(Regular or High Build)

Response: Regular

Question #2: I see shoulder construction will need to be done within 30 days. What happens if the contractor gets the edges of the road all muddy and dirty. Also since the striping has to be completed in 30 days, what will the contractor do to protect the edge line if it is already applied?

Response: The contractor will need to plan the shoulder work such that it's completed prior to the final striping work. If weather is a concern and the potential for "tracking mud" onto the road exists, then the contractor can request an extension of time for this work. The county will consider the extension request and all extenuating circumstances.

Question #3: For the roads that are going to be restriped, will the County be responsible for clipping and cleaning the road edges.

Response: See Addendum #2 (modified)